



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6598/2025 AND CM APPL. 30047-48/2025**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Kunal Raj, Adv. for Mr
Shashank Dixit CGSC.

versus

VIVEK KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Mr.
Praveen Kaushik and Mr.
Himanshu Bhardwaj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

1. A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. At his request, re-list on 11th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 16, 2025

p/sm/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any