



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6598/2025 & CM APPL. 30047/2025, CM APPL. 30048/2025**
UNION OF INDIA & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr.Shashank Dixit, CGSC with
Mr.Kunal Raj, Adv.

versus

VIVEK KUMAR & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.M.K.Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

List this petition along with WP(C) No.11589/2024 titled
Ramvath Ashok Kumar & Ors. v. Union of India & Ors., on 12th
November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 11, 2025

RN/VS