



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11589/2024, CM APPL. 48173/2024, CM APPL. 48174/2024, CM APPL. 48175/2024, CM APPL. 63378/2024, CM APPL. 68297/2024, CM APPL. 73288/2024, CM APPL. 2529/2025, CM APPL. 32099/2025

RAMVATH ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms Pooja Dhar & Mr. Pratul
Pratap Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr J.K Tripathi, Mr S.K Raj &
Mrs Anjali Dwivedi, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 6598/2025 & CM APPL. 30048/2025
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr Shashank Dixit CGSC with
Mr. Kunal Raj, Advs.

versus

VIVEK KUMAR & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
05.02.2026

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 19.05.2026.
3. Interim order to continue.
4. A copy of the order passed today be kept in connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026
"SK"